upon the purchase price of the southwest quarter of the northeast
quarter (SW£ of NEJ), lot three (3), lot four (4), lot five (5),
the southeast quarter of the northwest quarter (SE£ of NW£), lot
six (6), lot seven (7), and the northwest quarter of the southeast
quarter "(NWi of SEJ) of section six (6), township one hundred
sixty-two (162), range thirty-eight (38) ; the northwest quarter of
the southeast quarter (NW£ of SE£) and the southwest quarter of
the southeast quarter (SW£ of SE£) of section three (3), town-
ship one hundred sixty-two (162), range thirty-nine (39); the
northeast quarter of the northeast quarter (NE£ of NE£), the
northwest quarter of the northeast quarter (NW£ of NE£), the
southwest quarter of the northeast quarter (SW£ of NEJ), and
the southeast quarter of the northeast quarter (SEJ of NEJ) of
section nine (9), township one hundred sixty-two (162), range
thirty-nine (39) ; the northeast quarter of the northeast quarter
(NEJ of NEJ), the northwest quarter of the northeast quarter
(NW1 of NEJ), the southwest quarter of the northeast quarter
(SWJ of NE£), the southeast quarter of the northeast quarter